INTERCOMPANY PAYABLES 12,479,856 DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE 0 0
   INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE (46,479) INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES (1,426) 361
   NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE (626,523) TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE (137,043) 34,733
   MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY (158,908,176) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,428,481) 362,049
   FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS (462,347) COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV 7,643,989 1,937,369
   UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT (38,963) GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (35,200) 8,921
   LEASES (66,418,441) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 7,005,034 7,005,034
   FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL 57,023,138
   FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS (15,968,921)
   FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 14,031,412
   FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS (3,888,977)
   FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 3,888,976

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
FebUXaU\ 2020

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
FebUXaU\ 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,688,102,039 1,652,863,412 (550,966,063) (226,133,214) 875,764,135 32.21 3.47 1.12 3.47 1.12 3.47 1.12
SHORT TERM DEBT 158,626,923 154,254,335 (59,569,009) 0 94,685,326 3.48 2.12 0.07 2.12 0.07 2.12 0.07
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,156,209 33,349,677 (12,878,777) 0 20,470,900 0.75 0.58 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.58 0.00
COMMON EQUITY 1,910,574,464 1,871,700,747 (722,802,106) 0 1,148,898,641 42.26 9.25 3.91 10.25 4.33 11.25 4.75
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 626,856,642 611,359,103 (236,090,971) 0 375,268,132 13.80
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 339,176,616 330,791,282 (127,742,982) 0 203,048,300 7.47
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 777,189 757,975 (292,710) 0 465,265 0.02 6.75 0.00 7.32 0.00 7.89 0.00

TOTAL 4,758,270,082 4,655,076,531 ############ (226,133,214) 2,718,600,699 100.00 % 5.11 % 5.53 % 5.95 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

 SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,866,755,695 1,861,707,968 (689,229,298) (198,892,482) 973,586,188 34.11 2.80 0.95 2.80 0.95 2.80 0.95
SHORT TERM DEBT 240,000,000 80,249,454 (33,263,026) 0 46,986,428 1.65 2.61 0.04 2.61 0.04 2.61 0.04
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,542,538 35,004,940 (14,509,385) 0 20,495,555 0.72 (13.28) (0.10) (13.28) (0.10) (13.28) (0.10)
COMMON EQUITY 2,141,971,585 2,140,208,961 (887,106,677) 0 1,253,102,284 43.90 9.25 4.06 10.25 4.50 11.25 4.94
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 626,704,722 623,750,930 (258,541,864) 0 365,209,066 12.79
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 334,123,028 332,548,236 (137,839,700) 0 194,708,536 6.82
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 635,525 632,530 (262,181) 0 370,349 0.01 6.43 0.00 6.99 0.00 7.55 0.00

TOTAL 5,244,733,093 5,074,103,019 ############ (198,892,482) 2,854,458,406 100.00 % 4.96 % 5.40 % 5.84 %

SchedXle 5

 A.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWh AFUDC   E.   Long TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal
   InYeVWoU CaSiWal

   EaUningV BefoUe InWeUeVW 241,673,032   (See calcXlaWion in iWem F. beloZ)
   AFUDC - DebW (981,563)
   Income Ta[eV 43,261,161

  F.   ShoUW TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal InYeVWoU CaSiWal
   ToWal 283,952,630   Reconciled AYeUage ReWail AmoXnWV
   InWeUeVW ChaUgeV (BefoUe 54,540,451
   DedXcWing AFUDC - DebW)
   T.I.E. WiWh AFUDC 5.21 [   Long TeUm DebW 875,764,135